## MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: September 20, 2018

AMENDMENT NO. to Item #42

**Resolution File No. 18-641** 

Ordinance File No.

**COMMITTEE:** Transportation, Public Works, and Transit

**OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Dimitrijevic** 

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Amend the BE IT RESOLVED clauses as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, that MCTS is authorized to provide service coverage for Route 61 passengers in Milwaukee County through the modification of Route 57 and Route 22, effective in December 2018. directed to continue Route 61 and continue to designate it as a "JobLines" route; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that MCTS is directed to discuss with Waukesha County officials alternatives to maintain the service in that county in 2019 and present possible funding options for continuing all of Route 61 in 2019 and beyond to the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit in October; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Milwaukee County requests SEWRPC analyze the economic impact for local businesses and passengers of Route 61 and study potential funding sources to continue Route 61.